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(1) Questions and Answers:

Question #1: Do the variants on page 3 of the RCO include the base system pouches
or are they in addition to?

Answer: Variants are subcomponents of the base system (i.e., in addition to the base
system pouches) and are priced separately from the base system pouches (see pages 5-9
of the RCO).

Question #2: The 1 quart canteens are not specified in any configuration. Should we
be attempting to house the canteen(s) on the ALC, or will the user do that
once received?

Answer: The user will determine the placement of the 1 quart canteen.

Question #3: Is there a specific (brand name) tubular hydration system that the USMC
will buy for use with the ALC? Or, is there a tech sheet that we may use for reference?

Answer: The current hydration system used by the Marine Corps is manufactured by
Camelbak Products, Inc. 1300 Redwood Way, Suite 200 Petaluma, CA 94954. Phone
number is: (707) 792-9700.

(2) Revision of Proposal Delivery Address:

The address cited under “Instructions for the Submission of Proposals” on page 12 of the
RCO is revised as follows:

Commanding General

Marine Corps Systems Command

Attn: CTQ3LD (RCO: M67854-03-R-3093)
Materiel Management

2201A Willis St.

Quantico, Va. 22134-6050



